TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM506969

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/21/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chattem, Inc.		01/23/2019	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Focus Consumer Healthcare, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 801 Broad Street, Suite 200	
City:	ity: Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code: 37402		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3441590	HL 30

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: doug.johnson@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08016-0125	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas T. Johnson	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas T. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HL 30 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 1.23.19#page1.tif source=HL 30 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 1.23.19#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0325

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chattem, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Assignor"), has transferred certain of its assets to Focus Consumer Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 801 Broad Street, Suite 200, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402, including its trademark and goodwill associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A through at least one transaction which ultimately provided ownership of the trademark identified in Schedule A to Focus Consumer Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Focus Consumer Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose business address is 801 Broad Street, Suite 200, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 ("Assignee"), is desirous of succinctly perfecting said rights to the trademark and goodwill associated therewith as acquired through the transaction from Assignor, to be effective as of July 21, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the mark, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefore in the United States of America, and the right to sue and recover for any past, present and future infringements of said trademark.

Assignor has executed this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment this 232 day of January, 2019.

Chattem. Inc.

Theodore K. Whitfield, Jr., Vice President

1

SCHEDULE A

United States

****	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	HL 30	3,441,590	June 3, 2008

RECORDED: 01/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0327